
Subject: Nominations for the National Smart Tools and Smart Initialization Team - due
3/5/2004

Date: Fri, 13 Feb 2004 12:19:11 -0500
From: "Kevin J. Schrab" <kevin.schrab@noaa.gov>

Organization: DOC/NOAA/NWS - National Weather Service - Program Mgmt Branch (OST11)
To: I Ross Dickman <I.Ross.Dickman@noaa.gov>,

Peter Browning <Peter.Browning@noaa.gov>,
Judson Ladd <Judson.Ladd@noaa.gov>, Carl Gorski <Carl.Gorski@noaa.gov>,
James Partain <James.Partain@noaa.gov>, Ken Waters <Ken.Waters@noaa.gov>,
Kenneth Johnson <Kenneth.Johnson@noaa.gov>,
Dan Smith <Dan.Smith@noaa.gov>, "Edman, Andy" <Andy.Edman@noaa.gov>,
Gary Hufford <Gary.Hufford@noaa.gov>,
Mark A Mathewson <Mark.A.Mathewson@noaa.gov>,
Harry Glahn <Harry.Glahn@noaa.gov>, Louis Uccellini <Louis.Uccellini@noaa.gov>,
Glenn Austin <Glenn.Austin@noaa.gov>, Leroy Spayd <Leroy.Spayd@noaa.gov>,
Deirdre R Jones <Deirdre.R.Jones@noaa.gov>

CC: Jack Hayes <Jack.Hayes@noaa.gov>, Eric Stevens <eric.stevens@noaa.gov>,
Peter Manousos <Peter.Manousos@noaa.gov>,
Brad Colman <Brad.Colman@noaa.gov>, Mark Jackson <mark.jackson@noaa.gov>,
Dan Baumgardt <Dan.Baumgardt@noaa.gov>, Bill Ward <Bill.Ward@noaa.gov>,
Andy Patrick <Andy.Patrick@noaa.gov>,
Stephen Keighton <Stephen.Keighton@noaa.gov>,
Kevin Schrab <Kevin.Schrab@noaa.gov>

As you know, IFPS and the NDFD represent a significant paradigm shift
for field operations.  Recently, the Eastern Region requested the
formation of a national team to address issues related to Smart Tools
and Smart Initialization Techniques used in IFPS. All Regions, the IFPS
Science Steering Team (ISST), FSL, and the IFPS Training Team have
endorsed the formation of such a team.  I have attached the memo and
background paper that Eastern Region submitted requesting the formation
of this team.  These documents contain details on what this new team
would be tasked to accomplish.

To that end, we are establishing the Smart Tools and Smart
Initialization Techniques Team (STSITT) made up of Field, Regional,
development lab, and modeling experts to address these issues.  The
emphasis added on the word "experts" is designed to communicate that we
would like to assemble a small team of people who really understand the
technical and science issues involved in using Smart Tools and Smart
Initialization Techniques.  The STSITT will report to the ISST on a
quarterly basis.

With this email, I am inviting you to nominate experts for this team.
Please nominate 1 or 2 people from your Region (at least one of which is
from the Field) or organization (MDL, SEC, FSL, NCEP, OCWWS).

The team, once formed, will draft a charter (using the Eastern Region
documents as a starting point) and begin work on these critical issues.

Please send the name(s) of expert(s) from your organization to me by
March 5, 2004.  If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.
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Kevin J. Schrab, Ph.D. <kevin.schrab@noaa.gov>
Meteorologist - DOC/NOAA/NWS
Office of Science & Technology/Program Mgmt Branch
(301) 713-1975 x135 - Fax: (301) 713-0173
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